	Athletics Staff 2019

	Name
	Position
	Phone Number
	Email

	Jim Gerwitz
	Athletic Director
	573-518-2134
	jgerwitz@mineralarea.edu

	Blake Jones
	Head Baseball Coach
	573-518-1330
	bajones@mineralarea.edu

	Jordan Thompson
	Assistant Baseball Coach
	573-518-2224
	jthompson@mineralarea.edu

	Jeremy Rettig
	Assistant Baseball Coach
	573-518-2224
	jrettig@mineralarea.edu

	Jonny Steiner
	Assistant Baseball Coach
	573-518-2224
	jsteiner@mineralarea.edu

	Luke Strege
	Head Basketball Coach
	573-518-2229
	lstrege@mineralarea.edu

	Tim Walsh
	Assistant Basketball Coach
	573-518-2311
	twalsh@mineralarea.edu

	Brady Fritcher
	Assistant Basketball Coach
	573-518-2237
	bfritcher@mineralarea.edu

	Gary Koch
	Head Women’s Basketball Coach
	
	

	Briley Palmer
	Assistant Coach
	573-518-2259
	bpalmer@mineralarea.edu

	Allie Golden
	Assistant Coach
	573-518-2259
	agolden@mineralarea.edu

	Dave Guemmer
	Head Softball Coach
	573-518-2109
	dguemmer@mineralarea.edu

	Tim Wolk
	Assistant Softball Coach
	573-518-2109
	twolk@mineralarea.edu

	Tim Copeland
	Head Volleyball Coach
	573-518-2231
	tcopelan@mineralarea.edu

	Sami Meyer
	Assistant Coach and Admissions Representative
	573-518-2231
	smeyer@mineralarea.edu

	Ashley Daegling
	Assistant Coach
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	Emily Eaton
	Assistant Coach
	573-518-2231
	eeaton@mineralarea.edu

	Steve Davis
	Head Track and Cross Country Coach
	573-210-7972
	sdavis@mineralarea.edu

	Mike Mapes
	Head Golf Coach
	
	mmapes@mineralarea.edu

	Casie Eichel
	Head Cheerleading Coach
	
	ceichel@mineralarea.edu

	Dan Martin
	Men’s and Women’s Soccer Coach
	573-587-0355
	dpmartin@mineralarea.edu

	Jeremy Partney
	Website Administrator & Chair of P.E. Department
	573-518-2101
	jpartney@mineralarea.edu



